







FIM ENDURO WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

GP Scorpion Exo of Italy \* Stage 1 \* 29+30.6.2012

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - KTM SUPER TEST - 0.80km - E1,E2,E3,EJ,EY,EW

29/06/2012 - 21:23

Page 3

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time		Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
6	434	SOLA Marc RFME KTM SPA	EJ	1:37.85 +5.46		6	434	SOLA Marc RFME KTM SPA	EJ	6	1:37.85		1:37.85	+0.33 +5.46	
7	411	EDLUND Johan SVEMO HUSABERG SWE	EJ	1:38.91 +6.52		7	411	EDLUND Johan SVEMO HUSABERG SWE	EJ	7	1:38.91		1:38.91	+1.06 +6.52	
8	405	MANZI Jonathan FMI KTM ITA	EJ	1:39.07 +6.68		8	405	MANZI Jonathan FMI KTM ITA	EJ	8	1:39.07		1:39.07	+0.16 +6.68	
9	480	MORI Nicolo FMI TM ITA	EJ	1:40.02 +7.63		9	480	MORI Nicolo FMI TM ITA	EJ	9	1:40.02		1:40.02	+0.95 +7.63	
10	412	BENAVIDES Kevin CAMOD KTM ARG	EJ	1:41.25 +8.86		10	412	BENAVIDES Kevin CAMOD KTM ARG	EJ	10	1:41.25		1:41.25	+1.23 +8.86	
11	410	D'AMBROSIO Edoardo FMI KTM ITA	EJ	1:42.14 +9.75		11	410	D'AMBROSIO Edoardo FMI KTM ITA	EJ	11	1:42.14		1:42.14	+0.89 +9.75	
12	407	QUEYREYRE Alexandre FFM YAMAHA FRA	EJ	1:42.99 +10.60		12	407	QUEYREYRE Alexandre FFM YAMAHA FRA	EJ	12	1:42.99		1:42.99	+0.85 +10.60	
13	459	BIDEAU Damien FFM YAMAHA FRA	EJ	1:44.46 +12.07		13	459	BIDEAU Damien FFM YAMAHA FRA	EJ	13	1:44.46		1:44.46	+1.47 +12.07	
14	490	MORONI Rudi FMI KTM ITA	EJ	1:44.65 +12.26		14	490	MORONI Rudi FMI KTM ITA	EJ	14	1:44.65		1:44.65	+0.19 +12.26	
15	446	BLYTHE Ian AMA KTM USA	EJ	1:44.67 +12.28		15	446	BLYTHE Ian AMA KTM USA	EJ	15	1:44.67		1:44.67	+0.02 +12.28	
16	470	CERUTTI Jacopo FMI TM ITA	EJ	1:45.19 +12.80		16	470	CERUTTI Jacopo FMI TM ITA	EJ	16	1:45.19		1:45.19	+0.52 +12.80	
17	431	ROVELLI Luca FMI KTM ITA	EJ	1:45.70 +13.31		17	431	ROVELLI Luca FMI KTM ITA	EJ	17	1:45.70		1:45.70	+0.51 +13.31	
18	461	MARCOTULLI Luca FMI HM-HONDA ITA	EJ	1:47.17 +14.78		18	461	MARCOTULLI Luca FMI HM-HONDA ITA	EJ	18	1:47.17		1:47.17	+1.47 +14.78	
19	443	McCANNEY Daniel ACU GAS-GAS GBR	EJ	1:47.46 +15.07		19	443	McCANNEY Daniel ACU GAS-GAS GBR	EJ	19	1:47.46		1:47.46	+0.29 +15.07	
20	477	SOLA Arnau RFME YAMAHA ESP	EJ	1:48.98 +16.59		20	477	SOLA Arnau RFME YAMAHA ESP	EJ	20	1:48.98		1:48.98	+1.52 +16.59	
21	491	SALSENCH Eloi RFME KTM ESP	EJ	1:52.91 +20.52		21	491	SALSENCH Eloi RFME KTM ESP	EJ	21	1:52.91		1:52.91	+3.93 +20.52	
-	415	PERSSON Niklas SVEMO HUSABERG SWE	EJ	1:52.91 +20.52		22	415	PERSSON Niklas SVEMO HUSABERG SWE	EJ	22	1:52.91		1:52.91	+20.52	
23	460	SONZOGNI Igor FMI HUSABERG ITA	EJ	1:53.06 +20.67		23	460	SONZOGNI Igor FMI HUSABERG ITA	EJ	23	1:53.06		1:53.06	+0.15 +20.67	
24	423	GAGNOUD Guillaume FFM YAMAHA FRA	EJ	1:54.57 +22.18		24	423	GAGNOUD Guillaume FFM YAMAHA FRA	EJ	24	1:54.57		1:54.57	+1.51 +22.18	
25	465	REBELLATO Eric FMI YAMAHA ITA	EJ	1:54.77 +22.38		25	465	REBELLATO Eric FMI YAMAHA ITA	EJ	25	1:54.77		1:54.77	+0.20 +22.38	
26	464	PICCININI Nicola FMI KTM ITA	EJ	1:56.90 +24.51		26	464	PICCININI Nicola FMI KTM ITA	EJ	26	1:56.90		1:56.90	+2.13 +24.51	
27	408	ROHMER Kevin FFM YAMAHA FRA	EJ	1:59.84 +27.45		27	408	ROHMER Kevin FFM YAMAHA FRA	EJ	27	1:59.84		1:59.84	+2.94 +27.45	
28	445	BAGGIO Gherardo FMI KTM ITA	EJ	2:04.40 +32.01		28	445	BAGGIO Gherardo FMI KTM ITA	EJ	28	2:04.40		2:04.40	+4.56 +32.01	
29	471	ZAFFARONI Simone FMI HM-HONDA ITA	EJ	2:04.90 +32.51		29	471	ZAFFARONI Simone FMI HM-HONDA ITA	EJ	29	2:04.90		2:04.90	+0.50 +32.51	
<b>EY</b>															
1	631	OLIVEIRA Luis FMP YAMAHA POR	EY	1:40.62		1	631	OLIVEIRA Luis FMP YAMAHA POR	EY	1	1:40.62		1:40.62		
2	618	REDONDI Giacomo FMI KTM ITA	EY	1:40.78 +0.16		2	618	REDONDI Giacomo FMI KTM ITA	EY	2	1:40.78		1:40.78	+0.16 +0.16	
3	623	GIULIETTI Mattia FMI HUSABERG ITA	EY	1:44.36 +3.74		3	623	GIULIETTI Mattia FMI HUSABERG ITA	EY	3	1:44.36		1:44.36	+3.58 +3.74	
4	645	MARCHELLI Michele FMI HUSQVARNA ITA	EY	1:44.49 +3.87		4	645	MARCHELLI Michele FMI HUSQVARNA ITA	EY	4	1:44.49		1:44.49	+0.13 +3.87	
5	643	HERRERA Benjamin FMC TM CHI	EY	1:44.61 +3.99		5	643	HERRERA Benjamin FMC TM CHI	EY	5	1:44.61		1:44.61	+0.12 +3.99	
6	611	SORECA Davide FMI YAMAHA ITA	EY	1:46.74 +6.12		6	611	SORECA Davide FMI YAMAHA ITA	EY	6	1:46.74		1:46.74	+2.13 +6.12	



FIM ENDURO WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

GP Scorpion Exo of Italy \* Stage 1 \* 29+30.6.2012

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - KTM SUPER TEST - 0.80km - E1,E2,E3,EJ,EY,EW

29/06/2012 - 21:23

Page 4

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time		Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
7	619	ELOWSON Albin SVEMO HUSABERG	SWE	EY	1:47.31 +6.69	7	619	ELOWSON Albin SVEMO HUSABERG	SWE	EY	7		1:47.31	1:47.31	+0.57 +6.69
8	626	BRUSCHI Nicolo FMI HM-HONDA	ITA	EY	1:47.91 +7.29	8	626	BRUSCHI Nicolo FMI HM-HONDA	ITA	EY	8		1:47.91	1:47.91	+0.60 +7.29
9	694	TRAININI Nicholas FMI KTM	ITA	EY	1:48.08 +7.46	9	694	TRAININI Nicholas FMI KTM	ITA	EY	9		1:48.08	1:48.08	+0.17 +7.46
10	638	MIRABET Kirian RFME KTM	ESP	EY	1:48.46 +7.84	10	638	MIRABET Kirian RFME KTM	ESP	EY	10		1:48.46	1:48.46	+0.38 +7.84
11	642	CRIPPA Riccardo FMI YAMAHA	ITA	EY	1:48.90 +8.28	11	642	CRIPPA Riccardo FMI YAMAHA	ITA	EY	11		1:48.90	1:48.90	+0.44 +8.28
12	658	ISAZA Santiago CFM KTM	COL	EY	1:48.96 +8.34	12	658	ISAZA Santiago CFM KTM	COL	EY	12		1:48.96	1:48.96	+0.06 +8.34
13	654	BROSTROM Adam SVEMO KTM	SWE	EY	1:49.25 +8.63	13	654	BROSTROM Adam SVEMO KTM	SWE	EY	13		1:49.25	1:49.25	+0.29 +8.63
14	614	LOFGREN Lars SVEMO HUSABERG	SWE	EY	1:50.19 +9.57	14	614	LOFGREN Lars SVEMO HUSABERG	SWE	EY	14		1:50.19	1:50.19	+0.94 +9.57
15	668	McCANNEY Jamie ACU HUSABERG	GBR	EY	1:50.71 +10.09	15	668	McCANNEY Jamie ACU HUSABERG	GBR	EY	15		1:50.71	1:50.71	+0.52 +10.09
16	616	MARTINI Simone FMI YAMAHA	ITA	EY	1:53.83 +13.21	16	616	MARTINI Simone FMI YAMAHA	ITA	EY	16		1:53.83	1:53.83	+3.12 +13.21
17	670	SALSENCH Carles RFME KTM	ESP	EY	1:54.78 +14.16	17	670	SALSENCH Carles RFME KTM	ESP	EY	17		1:54.78	1:54.78	+0.95 +14.16
18	681	CONFORTI Guido FMI YAMAHA	ITA	EY	1:56.14 +15.52	18	681	CONFORTI Guido FMI YAMAHA	ITA	EY	18		1:56.14	1:56.14	+1.36 +15.52
19	606	BORJERSSON Jesper SVEMO HUSABERG	SWE	EY	1:56.63 +16.01	19	606	BORJERSSON Jesper SVEMO HUSABERG	SWE	EY	19		1:56.63	1:56.63	+0.49 +16.01
20	640	BERNARDI Filippo FMI HUSQVARNA	ITA	EY	1:57.11 +16.49	20	640	BERNARDI Filippo FMI HUSQVARNA	ITA	EY	20		1:57.11	1:57.11	+0.48 +16.49
21	672	BARNES Mika FFM KTM	FRA	EY	2:01.51 +20.89	21	672	BARNES Mika FFM KTM	FRA	EY	21		2:01.51	2:01.51	+4.40 +20.89
22	622	CASTELLANA Andrea FMI HM-HONDA	ITA	EY	2:03.01 +22.39	22	622	CASTELLANA Andrea FMI HM-HONDA	ITA	EY	22		2:03.01	2:03.01	+1.50 +22.39
23	679	BRESOLIN Matteo FMI HUSABERG	ITA	EY	2:09.18 +28.56	23	679	BRESOLIN Matteo FMI HUSABERG	ITA	EY	23		2:09.18	2:09.18	+6.17 +28.56
24	641	CONTENTI Frederico FMI KTM	ITA	EY	2:10.07 +29.45	24	641	CONTENTI Frederico FMI KTM	ITA	EY	24		2:10.07	2:10.07	+0.89 +29.45
25	629	BOFELLI Matteo FMI HUSABERG	ITA	EY	3:32.38 +1:51.76	25	629	BOFELLI Matteo FMI HUSABERG	ITA	EY	25		3:32.38	3:32.38	+1:22.31 +1:51.76
<b>EW</b>															
1	544	SANZ Laia RFME GAS-GAS	ESP	EW	1:49.48	1	544	SANZ Laia RFME GAS-GAS	ESP	EW	1		1:49.48	1:49.48	
2	510	DANIELS Jane ACU HUSABERG	GBR	EW	2:04.15 +14.67	2	510	DANIELS Jane ACU HUSABERG	GBR	EW	2		2:04.15	2:04.15	+14.67 +14.67
3	503	DUFRENE Blandine FFM HUSABERG	FRA	EW	2:17.08 +27.60	3	503	DUFRENE Blandine FFM HUSABERG	FRA	EW	3		2:17.08	2:17.08	+12.93 +27.60
4	522	PUY Ludivine FFM GAS-GAS	FRA	EW	2:20.07 +30.59	4	522	PUY Ludivine FFM GAS-GAS	FRA	EW	4		2:20.07	2:20.07	+2.99 +30.59
5	505	JONSSON Jessica SVEMO GAS-GAS	SWE	EW	2:21.82 +32.34	5	505	JONSSON Jessica SVEMO GAS-GAS	SWE	EW	5		2:21.82	2:21.82	+1.75 +32.34
6	548	TICHET Samantha FFM HUSQVARNA	FRA	EW	2:36.69 +47.21	6	548	TICHET Samantha FFM HUSQVARNA	FRA	EW	6		2:36.69	2:36.69	+14.87 +47.21
7	577	GARDINER Jessica MA YAMAHA	AUS	EW	2:38.39 +48.91	7	577	GARDINER Jessica MA YAMAHA	AUS	EW	7		2:38.39	2:38.39	+1.70 +48.91
8	511	ROSSAT Audrey FFM KTM	FRA	EW	3:25.10 +1:35.62	8	511	ROSSAT Audrey FFM KTM	FRA	EW	8	10.00	3:25.10	3:35.10	+56.71 +1:45.62
9	509	WILSON Jemma MA HONDA	AUS	EW	3:49.97 +2:00.49	9	509	WILSON Jemma MA HONDA	AUS	EW	9		3:49.97	3:49.97	+14.87 +2:00.49